RESOLUTION NO. 11-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA RE-APPOINTING LUIS CASADO, NELSON CARMENATES, KATHY SIGLER AND MORGAN LEVY TO THE DORAL ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORY BOARD; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City of Doral Ordinance #2004-10 created the Doral Environmental Advisory Board to identify and assess significant environmental objectives to advise the City Council on environmental issues while providing insight to the City Council and Staff on environmental activities within the City; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez re-appointed Mr. Luis Casado, Mr.

Nelson Carmenates, Ms. Kathy Sigler and Mr. Morgan Levy to the Doral Environmental Advisory Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Doral Florida hereby approves the reappointment of Mr. Luis Casado, Mr. Nelson Carmenates, Ms. Kathy Sigler and Mr. Morgan Levy to the Doral Environmental Advisory Board.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

[Section left blank intentionally]

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman Cabrera who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilman Boria and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos BermudezYesVice Mayor Michael DiPietroYesCouncilman Luigi BoriaYesCouncilwoman Ana Maria RodriguezYesCouncilman Pete CabreraYes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 2011.

OS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR JUAN CARL

ATTEST:

CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

HMMY MOBALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY